Proceeds from sale of financial assets - - $17.8

New equity, net of costs $19.8 $14.1 $10.1

Cash and cash equivalents (Consolidated Group) $25.43 4 $20.63 4 $19.4

Cash and cash equivalents (Panoramic Group only) $18.34 $8.9 $19.4

Physicals

Group nickel production (dmt) - - 10,864t

Group nickel sales (dmt) - 929t 10,367t

1  LME US$ nickel daily cash price converted to A$ using the daily RBA US$:A$ Settlement Rate (FY2017: 1 July to 31 Dec 2016 only)
2  net of by-product credits, interest income, smelter/ concentrate treatment charges and profit/(losses) on commodity/foreign exchange hedges
3 includes Horizon’s 30 June 2018 cash balance of $7.1 million (30 June 2017: $11.7 million)

4 excludes the $1.3 million cash-backing the drawn amount on the Company’s performance bond facility (treated as a non-current asset)

 (2017: $1.8 million)

7

News Release

Appendix B

Pro-forma Panoramic Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold Limited re-
classified as “Investment in Subsidiary”)

Panoramic Group Consolidated Balance Sheet
(A$’000)

30 June 2018

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 30 June 2018

(AIFRS)

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,270 7,160 25,430

Trade and other receivables 400 21 421

Inventories 184 - 184

Prepayments 231 - 246

Assets classified as held for sale 17,002 - 17,002

Total current assets 36,087 7,196 43,283

Non-current assets

Available-for-sale financial assets 2,703 - 2,703

Investment in subsidiary 6,050 (6,050) -

Property, plant and equipment 6,334 4,296 10,830

Exploration and evaluation 33,022 12,741 45,763

Development properties 17,222 - 17,222

Mine properties 27 - 27

Other non-current assets 1,303 - 1,303

Total non-current assets 66,661 10,987 77,648

Total assets 102,748 18,183 120,931

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,192 572 3,764

Provisions 873 50 923

Liabilities directly associated with assets held for sale 3,502 - 3,502

Total current liabilities 7,567 622 8,189

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 16,980 9,842 26,822

Total non-current liabilities 16,980 9,842 26,822

Total liabilities 24,547 10,464 35,011

Net assets 78,201 7,719 85,920

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 188,860 - 188,860

Reserves 35,473 9,116 44,589

Accumulated losses (146,132) (8,137) (154,269)

Non-controlling interests - 6,740 6,740

Total equity 78,201 7,719 85,920

1 The Pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon is a non-AIFRS treatment of this investment. The
adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.